

## LOS ALTOS POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **ALPR Data Sharing Agreement**

(Agency Name)

has requested access to data generated by the Los Altos Police Department's Automated License Plate Recognition (ALPR) system.

Per this agreement, ALPR data shared by the Los Altos Police Department may only be used for legitimate law enforcement or public safety purposes and consistent with applicable California law.

Per this agreement, the user agrees to conform to the California Values Act (Government Code 7282.5; Government Code 7284.2 et seq). The Los Altos Police Department ALPR data shall not be utilized for purpose of federal immigration enforcement, or shared with federal immigration agencies include Immigrations and Customs (ICE) and Customs and Border Patrol (CBP). The Los Altos Police Department ALPR data shall not be utilized for investigating or criminalizing persons seeking reproductive or gender affirming health care.

Agreed on behalf of

(Agency Name)

(Signature)

(Date)

(Printed Name)

(Rank)



Email completed agreements to Sergeant Eric Brooks at <u>EBrooks@losaltosca.gov</u>